

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.912 OF 2020**

Mr.Chandramohan Bhaskar  
Vishampayan & Anr. ..Petitioners  
V/s.  
Chintaman Bhuvan Co. Op. Hsg.  
Soc. Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

-----  
Mr.K.S. Bapat, Senior Advocate a/w Mr.M.S. Lagu for the Petitioners.

Mr.N.C. Walimbe, AGP for Respondent No.4-State.

-----  
**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.**

**DATE : 03<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2020**

**P.C.**

1. Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 25<sup>th</sup> February 2020.
3. Mr.Sandesh Deshpande waives service on behalf of the respondent No.1.
4. The learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service for respondent No.4.

5. Notice to indicate that the petition could be taken up for final disposal at the admission stage, subject to constraints of time.

6. Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> February 2020.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**