

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 912 OF 2020

Mr. Chandramohan Bhaskar Vaishampayan ...Petitioners  
And Anr

**Versus**

Chintaman Bhuvan Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And ...Respondents  
Ors

SNEHA  
NITIN  
CHAVAN

Digitally signed  
by SNEHA  
NITIN CHAVAN  
Date:  
2025.09.17  
10:38:48 +0530

\*\*\*\*

Mr. M. S. Lagu for the Petitioners.

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.**  
**DATE : 16<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioners, liberty is granted to amend the cause title to add fresh addresses of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3. Amendment be carried out on or before 19.09.2025.
2. On such amendment being made, issue fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 on fresh addresses supplied, returnable on 14.10.2025.
3. In addition to the Court's notice, private notice is permitted.

**(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)**