

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 912 OF 2020

Mr. Chandramohan Bhaskar Vaishampayan And..PETITIONER

Anr

V/S

Chintaman Bhuvan Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd. And...RESPONDENT

Ors

Mr. Mayuresh Lagu A/W Mr. Sagar Patil for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sandesh Deshpande for Respondent No. 1.

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for Respondent / State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 7th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**